 ISOLATED DIGITAL INPUT & RELAY OUTPUT
ETHERNET MODULE ADVANCE DATA SHEET
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121-1506   800 326 1649    858 550 9559   http://acces.io MADE IN THE USA
9/6/2019
FEATURES AND OPTIONS ETH-IIRO-16 FAMILY
FEATURES
 Ethernet 10/100 RJ45 connector for interfacing to CPU or network
 16 optically isolated inputs (3V to 31V)

PWR-ACDC-5V ACCES I/O +5 VDC regulated power supply
-WI Wide input power (7 - 30 VDC)
Ordering Guide
Model Isolated Inputs Form C Relay Outputs
ETH-IIRO-16 16 16
ETH-IIRO-8 8 8
ETH-IIRO-4 4 4
ETH-RO-16 - 16
ETH-II-16 16 0
Options
-OEM Board only version (no enclosure and screw terminal board)
-E Economy model (no screw terminal board)
-T Extended Temperature (-40°C to +80°C)
-WI Wide Input external power (7 to 30VDC)
Optional Accessories
ETH-STB-84 Internal plug-in screw terminal card (included with standard model)
MP104-DIN DI rail mounting provision
PWR-ACDC-5V External 5 VDC  power supply
Connectivity
Isolated Inputs Connector Pins  Form C Relay Outputs Connector Pins
Pin Function Pin Function  Pin Function Pin Function
1 Iso In 00 A 2 Iso In 00 B  1 Relay 15-NO  2 Relay 15-C
3 Iso In 01 A 4 Iso In 01 B  3 Relay 15-NC  4 Relay 14-NO
5 Iso In 02 A 6 Iso In 02 B  5 Relay 14-C  6 Relay 14-NC
7 Iso In 03 A 8 Iso In 03 B  7 Relay 13-NO  8 Relay 13-C
9 Iso In 04 A 10 Iso In 04 B  9 Relay 13-NC  10 Relay 12-NO
11 Iso In 05 A 12 Iso In 05 B  11 Relay 12-C  12 Relay 12-NC
13 Iso In 06 A 14 Iso In 06 B  13 Relay 11-NO  14 Relay 11-C
15 Iso In 07 A 16 Iso In 07 B  15 Relay 11-NC  16 Relay 10-NO
17  18   17 Relay 10-C  18 Relay 10-NC
19 Iso In 08 A 20 Iso In 08 B  19 Relay 09-NO  20 Relay 09-C
21 Iso In 09 A 22 Iso In 09 B  21 Relay 09-NC  22 Relay 08-NO
23 Iso In 10 A 24 Iso In 10 B  23 Relay 08-C  24 Relay 08-NC
25 Iso In 11 A 26 Iso In 11 B  25  26
27 Iso In 12 A 28 Iso In 12 B  27 Relay 07-NC  28 Relay 07-C
29 Iso In 13 A 30 Iso In 13 B  29 Relay 07-NO  30 Relay 06-NC
31 Iso In 14 A 32 Iso In 14 B  31 Relay 06-C  32 Relay 06-NO
33 Iso In 15 A 34 Iso In 15 B  33 Relay 05-NC  34 Relay 05-C
     35 Relay 05-NO  36 Relay 04-NC
     37 Relay 04-C  38 Relay 04-NO